(	09-06-2000
8.7.10 RECOF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	101449478 jinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Blazine Ryan A. Burk	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>GATE&gt;WAY PET PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.</u>
Raymond S. Hodyniak, Jr.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	·
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: <u>121 Nixon Street, S.E.,</u>
□ Other	City: <u>Cascade</u> State: <u>Iowa</u> Zip: <u>52033</u> .
Execution Date: <u>June 1, 2000; July 18, 2000; July 21, 2000.</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Michael R. Crabb</u> Internal Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte, Voorhees & Sease	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed [Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 26-0084]</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: <u>801 Grand, Suite 3200</u> .	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Des Moines</u> State: IA Zip: <u>50309-2721</u> 05/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000075 5535804	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C:561 40.00 0 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.</li> </ol>	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Michael R. Crabb Name of Person Signing	Signature E/1/2000 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $^{3}$	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011027 FRAME: 0898

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Blazina, Ryan A. Burk, and Raymond S. Hodyniak, Jr., by the assignment (bill of sale) recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2000, on Reel 010602 and Frame 0127, jointly own all right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,535,804, dated July 16, 1996, on a PET DOOR KIT; and

WHEREAS, GATE>WAY PET PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., an Iowa Corporation, having an address of 121 Nixon Street S.E., Cascade, Iowa 52033, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), John Blazina, Ryan A. Burk, and Raymond S. Hodyniak, Jr., by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto GATE>WAY PET PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., the full and exclusive right, in and to the said patent described above and the right to recover for past infringement, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said GATE>WAY PET PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., for its use and benefit, and for its legal representatives, successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by John Blazina, Ryan A. Burk, and Raymond S. Hodyniak, Jr., had this assignment and sale not been made.

Our attorneys, Zarley McKee Thomte Voorhees & Sease, PLC, are hereby authorized to fill in the date of recordation, reel, and frame information above when said information is available from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

> PATENT REEL: 011027 FRAME: 0899

1

STATE OF Wisconsin, 5549 N. Lydell Avenue Glendale, Wisconsin 53217 SS COUNTY OF M. I wanker On this Listday of July , 2000, before me a Notary Public, in and for the state aforesaid, appeared John Blazina, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed. 1 Witness my hand and seal the day and year last given above. Notary Public Kenter R. Black Commission Expires Usil an A. Burk 16298 Twelve Mile Road, Apt. 4 STATE OF Bernard, Iowa 52032 ) ss COUNTY OF On this / day of , 200 $\mathcal{O}$ , before me a June Notary Public, in and for the state aforesaid, appeared Ryan A. Burk, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and seal the day and year last given above. Notary Public Frankle. Tu BRAD W. LUDWIG Commission Expires 11-15-02 Raymond S. Hodnyi 11261 Erica Court STATE OF 16 COUNTY OF Roscoe, Illinois 61073 SS On this / & , 200 $\mathcal{O}$ , before me a day of · reli Notary Public, in and for the state aforesaid, appeared Raymond S. Hodnyiak, Jr., to me personall known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and seal the day and yes en above. Notax Comm MY COMMIGSION EXPIRES:04/25/04 2

PATENT REEL: 011027 FRAME: 0900

**RECORDED: 08/07/2000**